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DIVISION 1 - Girls State Swimming and Diving Championships — Tentative Qualifiers
Waukesha South Natatorium - November 13, 2021
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Event 1 - Diving

Name

Kathryn Kleczka
Hannah Martini
Kristina Wittmann *
Annie Frederickson
Annika Rufenacht
Fynn Langley
Wylde Chupich *
Teiya Brewster
Lauren VanVooren
Anna Sanders
Abbigale Priestley *
Clara Newman
Olivia Davis

Tori Bogenschutz
Sydney Nelson *
Abby Vorpagel
Madison Rummel
Emilie Rochon
Madeline Weber *
Taya Schmidt
Avery Potrzebowski
Rian Wells *

Ava Riggins

Tatum Brasfield

Gr

SR
SR
JR

SR

FR
SR

FR

School

Divine Savior Holy Angels
Muskego
Germantown
Arrowhead

Verona Area/Mount Horeb
Germantown

Badger Co-op
Kenosha Tremper
Homestead

Madison West
Neenah

Brookfield East
Middleton

Cedarburg

Arrowhead
Arrowhead

West Bend West/East
Muskego

Eau Claire Memorial
Pulaski

Middleton

Madison West
Madison Memorial

Arrowhead

Qual.
Perfor.
411.35
£405.50
438.40
418.35
443.00
£412.00
475.10
436.90
406.15
408.65
426.25
406.30
441.80
403.60
457.80
418.05
400.15
442.20
385.15
392.10
431.15
482.50
398.25
398.65
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Event 2 - 200 Yard Medley Relay

HEAT 1

School

La Crosse Logan Co-op
Verona Area/Mount Horeb
Hartford Union/Slinger
Greenfield/Pius XI Catholic
Waunakee

Waukesha South/Mukwonago
Marshfield

Burlington Co-op

HEAT 2

School

Stevens Point *

Oshkosh West

Muskego

Madison West

Menomonee Falls/Hamilton
Brookfield Central

Green Bay Southwest Co-op
Cedarburg

HEAT 3

School

Madison Memorial *

Badger Co-op

Arrowhead

Brookfield East *

Waukesha West/CathMem *
Germantown *

Appleton North *

Middleton

Qual.

Time

1:52.65
1:50.99
1:50.53
1:50.17
1:50.42
1:50.78
1:52.37
1:52.71

Qual.
Time

1:49.91
1:49.10
1:48.75
1:48.16
1:48.44
1:48.87
1:49.38
1:50.16

Qual.
Time

1:46.78
1:45.38
1:43.69
1:42.49
1:43.13
1:45.05
1:46.17
1:47.46
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Event 3 - 200 Yard Freestyle

Name

Hannah Zurn
Macy Jacobson
Ella Sieber
Izzie Anderson
Ally Donagan
Tola Klabough
Maia Blas

Kyrah Kittleson

Name

Sydney Miller

Kate Larsen
Kennedy Rainwater
Audrey Olen

Lillie Arps *

Sophie Benson
Morgan Meyer
Kaitlin Haag

Name

Cadence Gabel *
Bella Granetzke *
Ellery Ottem *
Lucy Thomas *
Francesca Smith
Reese Tiltmann
Karlee Marusik *

Molly Haag

Gr

SR
FR
SR
SR

SR
SR
FR

SO
SO
SR

SR
SO

HEAT 1

School

Hudson

Oak Creek

Green Bay Southwest Co-op

Madison Memorial
Janesville Craig

Verona Area/Mount Horeb
Verona Area/Mount Horeb

Verona Area/Mount Horeb

HEAT 2

School

Muskego
Muskego
Brookfield Central
Brookfield East
Oshkosh West
Middleton
Manitowoc Lincoln

Middleton
HEAT 3

School

Cedarburg

Madison West

River Falls

Brookfield East

Arrowhead

Brookfield East

Waukesha West/Cath Mem
Middleton

Qual.

Time

1:57.52
1:57.23
1:57.16
1:55.87
1:56.29
1:57.20
1:57.40
1:57.60

Qual.
Time

1:55.35
1:54.79
1:54.31
1:54.02
1:54.30
1:54.68
1:55.33
1:55.75

Qual.
Time

1:53.50
1:52.50
1:50.24
1:48.23
1:49.70
1:50.76
1:53.19
1:53.57
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Event 4 - 200 Yard Individual Medley

Name

Carley Miller
Christy Braun
Claire Wright

Evy Laursen

Adie Tooley
Isabella Gnewuch
Callie Gregg

Abby Ensenberger

Name

Monica Schmidt
Quinn Weygandt
Ivana Neverman
Gabi Augustyn
Natalie Charles *
Bailey Ratzburg
Logan Wilson

Allison Greeneway

Name

Peyton Drexler
Grace Drabot *
Victoria Brostowitz *
Campbell Stoll *
Brigitta Neverman *
Evie Wood *

Sabina Mrzyglod
Lilly Zippel

Gr
SO

SR
SR
SR
SO
SR
JR

HEAT 1

School

Muskego

Sturgeon Bay Co-op
Waukesha West/Cath Mem
Madison West

Bay Port

Verona Area/Mount Horeb
Brookfield East

Middleton

HEAT 2

School

Verona Area/Mount Horeb
Madison West

Green Bay Southwest Co-op
Eau Claire Memorial
Middleton

Milton

Waukesha South/Mukwonago
Appleton North

HEAT 3

School

Arrowhead

Cedarburg

Waukesha West/Cath Mem
Arrowhead

Green Bay Southwest Co-op
Hudson

Germantown

Milwaukee King Co-op

Qual.

Time

2:11.98
2:11.63
2:11.30
2:09.98
2:11.18
2:11.49
2:11.90
2:12.46

Qual.
Time

2:09.51
2:09.24
2:08.01
2:06.61
2:07.14
2:08.49
2:09.31
2:09.51

Qual.
Time

2:06.31
2:05.05
2:03.79
2:01.11
2:03.47
2:04.88
2:05.39
2:06.42
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Event 5 - 50 Yard Freestyle

Name

Gabrielle LePine
Peyton Watson
Ellen Osthelder
Anna Miler *
Audrey Schoenherr
Carly Plate

Bella Drake

Alisha Draeger

Name

Abby Utter
Hannah Mello
Jenna Breitbach *
Callie Ceshker
Jillian Holler *
Ryanne Woodall
Dakota Reece

Brynn Malcomson

Name

MaryClaire Kopfer
Olivia Wanner
Maggie Wanezek
Abby Wanezek *
Hailey Tierney
Sailor Whowell *
Mackenzie Thomas

Emily Allen *

SR
JR

SO
FR

SR
SR

HEAT 1
Qual.
School Time
Greenfield/Pius XI Catholic :24.68
Chippewa Falls/McDonell 12463
Madison West :24.57
Greenfield/Pius XI Catholic :124.56
Monona Grove :24.57
Brookfield Central :124.63
Arrowhead :24.65
Waukesha South/Mukwonago  :24.74
HEAT 2
Qual.
School Time
Middleton 124,37
Madison West 2421
Stevens Point 24,04
Badger Co-op :23.97
Madison Memorial :23.99
Middleton 2410
Janesville Craig :24.35
Appleton West/Kimberly :124.55
HEAT 3
Qual.
School Time
Pewaukee/Oconomowoc :23.86
Waukesha West/Cath Mem :23.46
Brookfield East :23.25
Brookfield East :22.88
Arrowhead :23.10
Badger Co-op :23.43
Badger Co-op :23.70
Appleton North :23.88
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Event 6 - 100 Yard Butterfly

Name

Clare McDermott
Lillie Arps

Evy Laursen
Kamryn Dembny
Hannah Mello
Isabella Gnewuch
Kate Schmoll
Kailyn Benoit

Name

Addy Hirsbrunner
Paris Fullerton
Jenna Breitbach

Ali Beay *

Sophia Brueggeman
Kate Larsen *

Ellen Osthelder

Nicole Walters

Name

Peyton Watson
Evie Wood *
Brigitta Neverman *
Campbell Stoll *
Claudia Carson *
Faith Johnson

Carly Larson

Lizzi Geske

Gr

SO
SR
SR
SR
SO
SO
FR

HEAT 1

School

Madison Memorial
Oshkosh West

Madison West

Brookfield East

Madison West

Verona Area/Mount Horeb
De Pere/West De Pere

Menomonee Falls/Hamilton

HEAT 2

School

Oshkosh West
Brookfield East
Stevens Point
Germantown
Brookfield Central
Muskego

Madison West

West Bend West/East

HEAT 3

School

Chippewa Falls/McDonell
Hudson

Green Bay Southwest Co-op
Arrowhead

Madison Memorial
Menomonee Falls/Hamilton
De Pere/West De Pere
Brookfield Central

Qual.

Time
:58.43
:58.30
:58.17
:58.00
:58.11
:58.19
:58.31
:58.45

Qual.
Time

:57.94
:57.65
:57.26
:56.94
:57.01
:57.55
:57.79
:57.97

Qual.
Time

:56.42
:55.83
:55.37
:52.94
:55.30
:55.59
:56.32
:56.69
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Event 7 - 100 Yard Freestyle Event 8 - 500 Yard Freestyle Event 9 - 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
HEAT 1 HEAT 1 HEAT 1
Qual. Qual. Qual.
Ln  Name Gr School Time Ln Name Gr School Time Ln School Time
1 TolaKlabough SR Verona Area/Mount Horeb 5406 | 1 OliviaBlock IR Muskego 5:20.05 1 Milton 1:41.80 .
2 Paige Rundahl SR Sun Prairie 53.91 2 Lily Inkman FR  West Bend West/East 5:17.46 2 Homestead 1:41.56
3 Rebecca Passeri SR Hartford Union/Slinger 5382 | 3 MacyJacobson FR  Oak Creek 5:15.40 | 3 Neenah 14145
L Elizabeth Beam SO Waukesha West/CathMem 53.19 4 Kyrah Kittleson FR  Verona Area/Mount Horeb 5:14.99 4 Waukesha West/Cath Mem 1:40.76
5 Dakota Reece JR  Janesville Craig .53.30 5 Nora Hansen FR  Arrowhead 5:15.25 5 Waunakee 1:41.35
6 Olivia Christianson so Madison Memorial .53.84 6 Hannah Zurn * SR Hudson 5:17.15 6 Greenfield/Pius XI Catholic 1:41.47
7 Maia Blas SR Verona Area/Mount Horeb 54.00 7 Dylan Ryniak JR Waunakee 5:18.06 7 Pewaukee/Oconomowoc 1:61.77
8 Ella Needham SR Middleton 54.29 8 Ellie Wilber JR  Waukesha South/Mukwonago 5:20.15 8 Oregon 1:42.38 |
HEAT 2 HEAT 2 HEAT 2
Qual. Qual. Qual.
Ln  Name Gr  School Time Ln  Name Gr  School Time Ln School Time
1 Morgan Meyer SR Manitowoc Lincoln .53.01 1 Izzie Anderson SR Madison Memorial 5:13.51 1 D.C. Everest * 1:40.59
2 Bailey Ratzburg R Milton 52.88 2 Brianna Corro SR Waukesha South/Mukwonago 5:13.06 2 Waukesha South/Mukwonago 1:39.79
3 MaryClaire Kopfer JR Pewaukee/Oconomowoc 52.46 3 Quinn Weygandt SR Madison West 5:11.67 3 Burlington Co-op 1:39.71 .
A Abby Utter SR Middleton :52.39 4 Ally Donagan JR  Janesville Craig 5:09.28 A Verona Area/Mount Horeb 1:39.23
5 Emily Allen * SR Appleton North 52.40 5  Sydney Miller * SR Muskego 5:09.97 5 Madison Memorial 1:39.27 .
6 Averi Larsen S0 Burlington Co-op 52.76 6 Sophie Benson JR Middleton 5:11.84 6 Brookfield Central 1:39.79
7 Carly Plate JR  Brookfield Central .52.88 7 Olivia Weil SR Cedarburg 5:13.43 7 Germantown * 1:39.81 .
8  AvaGoodno JR  Franklin 53.06 8 Emily Calaway * SR Bay Port 5:14.61 8 Oshkosh West 1:40.65
HEAT 3 HEAT 3 HEAT 3
Qual. Qual. Qual.
Ln  Name Gr School Time Ln  Name Gr School Time Ln School Time
1 Audrey Olen SO Brookfield East .51.93 1 Grace Drabot * SR Cedarburg 5:05.97 1 Sun Prairie 1:38.20 .
2 Sabina Mrzyglod * SR Germantown 51.66 2 Bella Granetzke SR Madison West 5:03.38 2 Middleton 1:37.62 .
3 Ellery Ottem * IR RiverFalls 5114 3 Kaitlin Haag * SO  Middleton 5:03.27 3 Arrowhead 1:36.80
A Abby Wanezek * SR Brookfield East .50.20 4 Reese Tiltmann * IR Brookfield East 4:56.65 4 Brookfield East * 1:33.19 .
5 Francesca Smith JR Arrowhead :50.30 5 Peyton Drexler JR Arrowhead 5:00.46 5 Badger Co-op * 1:35.57 .
6 Olivia Wanner * SO Waukesha West/CathMem 51.32 6 Kennedy Rainwater SO Brookfield Central 5:03.29 6 Madison West * 1:37.49
7 Jillian Holler * FR  Madison Memorial 51.72 7 Molly Haag SR Middleton 5:05.23 7 Monona Grove 1:38.07 .
8 Callie Ceshker JR Badger Co-op 52.18 8  Amanda George SR Middleton 5:08.21 8 Appleton North * 1:39.01 .
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Event 10 - 100 Yard Backstroke

Name

Lilly Zippel
Claudia Schwartz
Ella Romberg
Isabelle Barger
Carly Larson
Addy Hirsbrunner
Ella Gorski

Eloise Cooper *

Name

Violet McCullough
Paris Fullerton

Lily Mair *

Bella Drake

Sophia Brueggeman
Carley Miller
Kamryn Dembny

Ella Sieber *

Name

Karlee Marusik

Ali Beay *

Faith Johnson
Maggie Wanezek *
Hailey Tierney
Lizzi Geske
Elizabeth Beam *

Sailor Whowell

Gr

SR
SR

SO
FR
SO

SO

Gr
FR
SO
SO
SR

SO
SR
SR

Gr
SO
SR
SR
SO

SR
SO
SO

HEAT 1

School

Milwaukee King Co-op
Oregon

Appleton North
Germantown

De Pere/West De Pere
Oshkosh West
Edgerton/Evansville

Stevens Point

HEAT 2

School

Madison West
Brookfield East
Middleton
Arrowhead
Brookfield Central
Muskego
Brookfield East

Green Bay Southwest Co-op

HEAT 3

School

Waukesha West/Cath Mem
Germantown

Menomonee Falls/Hamilton
Brookfield East

Arrowhead

Brookfield Central
Waukesha West/Cath Mem
Badger Co-op

Qual.

Time
:59.66
:59.60
:59.49
:59.43
:59.45
:59.53
:59.64

1:00.18

Qual.
Time

:59.14
:58.99
:58.79
:58.00
:58.56
:58.91
:59.08
:59.38

Qual.
Time

:57.00
:56.71
:54.66
:52.44
:54.21
:56.71
:56.92
:57.12
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Event 11 - 100 Yard Breaststroke

Name

Makenzie Wallace
Jenna Schmitt
Abigail Bruss

Name

Lauren Correa
Ivana Neverman
Sara Douglas
Logan Wilson
Lauren Slattery
Addisyn Roswold

Name

Callie Gregg
Cadence Gabel
Sydney Aird

Ana Flanagan *
Megan Schultz
Natalie Charles *
Addy Zurowski
Allison Greeneway

Name

Hanna DeGrace

Ava Goodno
Gabrielle LePine *
Lucy Thomas *
Victoria Brostowitz *
Mackenzie Thomas
Gabi Augustyn *
Claire Wright

Gr

SR

SO

Gr
SO
FR

SR
SR

Gr
SR
SR
SR
FR
SR

SR
SO

HEAT 1

School

Waunakee
Edgerton/Evansville
Germantown

HEAT 2

School

Divine Savior Holy Angels
Green Bay Southwest Co-op
Madison Memorial

Waukesha South/Mukwonago

Madison Memorial
Verona Area/Mount Horeb

HEAT 3

School
Brookfield East
Cedarburg

Bay Port
Appleton North
Burlington Co-op
Middleton

Bay Port
Appleton North

HEAT 4

School

Germantown

Franklin

Greenfield/Pius XI Catholic
Brookfield East

Waukesha West/Cath Mem
Badger Co-op

Eau Claire Memorial
Waukesha West/Cath Mem

Qual.
Time
1:07.81
1:07.78
1:07.81

Qual.

Time

1:07.66
1:07.36
1:07.15
1:07.26
1:07.59
1:07.76

Qual.

Time

1:06.92
1:06.63
1:05.98
1:05.63
1:05.79
1:06.42
1:06.80
1:07.02

Qual.

Time

1:05.10
1:04.67
1:03.73
1:00.85
1:02.05
1:04.16
1:04.97
1:05.13
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Event 12 - 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
HEAT 1

School

West Bend West/East
Stevens Point

Badger Co-op

Waukesha South/Mukwonago
D.C. Everest *

Menomonee Falls/Hamilton
Milton

Chippewa Falls/McDonell

HEAT 2

School

Sun Prairie

Verona Area/Mount Horeb
Muskego

Brookfield Central
Appleton North

Monona Grove

Cedarburg

Oshkosh West

HEAT 3

School

Madison Memorial

Green Bay Southwest Co-op *
Waukesha West/Cath Mem *
Arrowhead *

Brookfield East

Madison West *

Germantown *

Middleton

Qual.

Time

3:43.19
3:42.31
3:41.39
3:39.12
3:40.36
3:41.81
3:43.18
34414

Qual.
Time

3:37.92
3:37.14
3:36.91
3:35.74
3:36.29
3:37.04
3:37.80
3:38.34

Qual.
Time

3:35.01
3:34.27
3:29.79
3:22.84
3:22.91
3:32.71
3:34.55
3:35.20

* Sectional Winners

Diving Judges

Mary Woodson, Arrowhead; Badger Co-op; Germantown

Jacob Westphal, Eau Claire Memorial
Justin Bublitz, Kenosha Tremper+
Morgan Percevecz, Madison W.; \Verona Area/Mt. Horeb; Monona Gr.

Cynthia Zocher, Middleton
Alex Sorce, Muskego
Tim Foulks, Neenah

Alternate Judges

Herman Acevedo, Divine Savior Holy Angels
Carol Rose, Brookfield East



Division 1 Teams/Coaches

Appleton North (Jamie Schnurer)

Appleton West/Kimberly (Craig Kellenberger)

Arrowhead (Ruth Ann Ahnen)

Badger Co-op (Emily Koltz)

Bay Port (Meghan Wood)

Brookfield Central (Carissa Donkersgoed)
Brookfield East (Mike Rose)

Burlington Co-op (Denita Jones)
Cedarburg (Amit Kaul)

Chippewa Falls/McDonell Central Catholic (Breanna Kimmes)

D.C. Everest (Garrett Richetto)

De Pere/West De Pere (Pat Mueller)

Divine Savior Holy Angels (Anthony Kolbus)
Eau Claire Memorial (Michelle Johnson)
Edgerton/Evansville (James Lohmeier)
Franklin (Lindsey Gerszewski)
Germantown (Lori Bruss)

Green Bay Southwest Co-op (Teri DeGrand)
Greenfield/Pius XI Catholic (Dale Schrank)
Hartford Union/Slinger (Troy Hagen)
Homestead (Megan VanSambeek)

Hudson (Dennis Dadashev)

Janesville Craig (Jen Punzel)

Kenosha Tremper (Joe Kosman)

La Crosse Logan Co-op (Joan Kapellas)

Madison Memoarial (Stacey Johansson)
Madison West (Amanda Ellmaker)

Manitowoc Lincoln (Aaron Stachovak)
Marshfield (Michaela Buttke)

Menomonee Falls/Hamilton (Mandie Siehs)
Middleton (R]) Leiferman)

Milton (Lindsey Hassenfelt)

Milwaukee King Co-op (Peter Zenobi)

Monona Grove (Chris Tatsuguchi)

Muskego (Heidi Szczupakiewicz)

Neenah (Carrie Raeth)

Oak Creek (Joe Schoen)

Oregon (Justin Sawran)

Oshkosh West (Kelly Wayne)
Pewaukee/Oconomowoc (Allison Gernhardt)
Pulaski (Nick Haydon)

River Falls (Caitlin Brudzinski)

Stevens Point (Grant Moser)

Sturgeon Bay Co-op (Kelly Rankin)

Sun Prairie (Konrad Plomedahl)

Verona Area/Mount Horeb (Bill Wuerger)
Waukesha South/Mukwonago (Blaine Carlson)
Waukesha West/Catholic Memorial (Christian Niven)
Waunakee (Kayla Proctor)

West Bend West/West Bend East (Dave Bloomier)



